## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team at <a href="MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org">MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org</a> by **3:00pm on Monday.** 

						Date of Request: 5/7	/2013
Plea	Please mark one: 🔀 Bill Request		or	☐ Resolution Rec	quest		
1.	Has yo	ur agency sub	mitted this request in	n the last 1	2 months?		
		Yes	⊠ No				
	If y	yes, please exp	lain:				
2.	201208	<b>e:</b> Denver International Airport is requesting a contract execution for a Joint Marketing Fund Administrator, contract 208865 STREET SOURCE Marketing and Communication LLC to create and implement a comprehensive market mote the concessions at the airport.					an to
3.	Reques	sting Agency:	Department of Aviation	on			
4.	• An	tact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)  Amy Raaz  Phone: (303) 342-2201  Email: Amy.Raaz@flydenver.com					
		et Person• (Wit	th actual knowledge o			who will present the item at Mayor Council and	who
5.	<u>will be</u> ■ Na ■ Ph	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342-		o v	<u>ury.)</u>		
5.	will be .  Na Ph En  **Pleasenter N.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the	xerman -2568 xerman@flydenver .co e following fields: (Ind d.)	om complete fie		lay in processing. If a field is not applicable, p	lease
5.	will be .  Na Ph En **Pleasenter N.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John Ack se complete the //A for that field	xerman -2568 xerman@flydenver .co e following fields: (Inc. d.) ntrol Number: 201	om		'ay in processing. If a field is not applicable, p	lease
5.	will be .  Na Ph En  **Pleasenter N. a. b.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3	xerman -2568 xerman@flydenver .co e following fields: (Ind d.) ntrol Number: 201 Years	om complete fie		'ay in processing. If a field is not applicable, p	lease
5.	will be so Na Na Ph En **Pleasenter No a. b. c.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3	cerman -2568 cerman@flydenver .co e following fields: (Inc. d.) ntrol Number: 201 Years DIA	om complete fie		'ay in processing. If a field is not applicable, p	lease
5.	will be so Na Na Ph En **Pleasenter No a. b. c.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3 Location: Affected Cou Benefits: The program at D	xerman .2568 xerman@flydenver .co  e following fields: (Incl.)  ntrol Number: 201  Years  DIA  uncil District: 11  e Administrator will denver International Ai	complete field 208865 evelop, and irport. Upon	elds may result in a del I implement a compreh n implementation, the p	ensive marketing plan to promote the concession will improve customer knowledge & service revenue to the airport with improved customer	ons ce,
5.	**Pleasenter N.  a. b. c. d.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3 Location: Affected Cou Benefits: The program at D product offer satisfaction. Costs: All o by participati agreement wi Joint Marketi	xerman .2568 xerman@flydenver .co  e following fields: (Ind.)  ntrol Number: 201  Years  DIA  uncil District: 11  e Administrator will denver International Ai  ings and improve sale  cost will be funded from concessionsConcest the City all Joint Merces.	complete field  208865  evelop, and irport. Upon s resulting in the Joint cressionaires larketing Figy to promot	elds may result in a del d implement a compreh n implementation, the p in additional non-airlin t Marketing Fund the co s pay 1% of gross rever unds are held in a fund	ensive marketing plan to promote the concession	ons ce, er sales
5.	**Pleasenter N. a. b. c. d. e.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3 Location: Affected Cou Benefits: The program at D product offeri satisfaction. Costs: All o by participati agreement wi Joint Marketi cost for mark	cerman 2568 cerman@flydenver .co. cefollowing fields: (Inc. d.)  ntrol Number: 201  Years  DIA  uncil District: 11  e Administrator will denver International Adings and improve sale  cost will be funded from concessionsConcent the City all Joint Mang Fund is used solely	complete field 208865  evelop, and irport. Upon s resulting in the Joint bessionaires larketing Fully to promotions.	elds may result in a del d implement a compreh n implementation, the p in additional non-airlin t Marketing Fund the co s pay 1% of gross rever unds are held in a fund	ensive marketing plan to promote the concession will improve customer knowledge & service revenue to the airport with improved customer ost will be borne by the contribution of 1% of some sinto the Joint Marketing Fund per their (Fund # 73880) separate from the O&M Fund	ons ce, er sales
5.	**Pleasenter N. a. b. c. d. e.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3 Location: Affected Cou Benefits: The program at D product offeri satisfaction. Costs: All o by participati agreement wi Joint Marketi cost for mark	cerman 2568 cerman@flydenver .co. cefollowing fields: (Inc. d.)  ntrol Number: 201 Years DIA uncil District: 11 e Administrator will denver International Airings and improve sale cost will be funded from concessionsConcest the City all Joint Mang Fund is used solely eting assets and service	complete field 208865  evelop, and irport. Upon s resulting in the Joint bessionaires larketing Fully to promotions.	I implement a comprehen implementation, the print additional non-airlin thanketing Fund the case pay 1% of gross reversunds are held in a fund the che concessions programmer.	ensive marketing plan to promote the concession of the concession of the revenue to the airport with improved customer ost will be borne by the contribution of 1% of some sinto the Joint Marketing Fund per their (Fund # 73880) separate from the O&M Fund ram. The cost of the contract includes pass-through	ons ce, er sales
5.	**Pleasenter N. a. b. c. d. e.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3 Location: Affected Cou Benefits: The program at D product offer satisfaction. Costs: All of by participati agreement wi Joint Marketi cost for mark  Current Co	cerman .2568 cerman@flydenver .co e following fields: (Inc. e.) ntrol Number: 201 Years DIA uncil District: 11 e Administrator will denver International Addings and improve sale cost will be funded from concessionsConcent the City all Joint Mong Fund is used solely eting assets and service. Contract Amount	complete field 208865  evelop, and irport. Upon s resulting in the Joint bessionaires larketing Fully to promotions.	d implement a comprehen implementation, the pin additional non-airlin that Marketing Fund the capay 1% of gross revenueds are held in a fund the concessions programment.	ensive marketing plan to promote the concession will improve customer knowledge & service revenue to the airport with improved customer ost will be borne by the contribution of 1% of some sinto the Joint Marketing Fund per their (Fund # 73880) separate from the O&M Fund ram. The cost of the contract includes pass-through	ons ce, er sales
5.	**Pleasenter N. a. b. c. d. e.	available for fi. me: John Ack one: 303-342- nail: John.Ack se complete the //A for that field Contract Co Duration: 3 Location: Affected Cou Benefits: The program at D product offer satisfaction. Costs: All c by participati agreement wi Joint Marketi cost for mark  Current C	cerman 2568 cerman@flydenver .co e following fields: (Inc. d.)  ntrol Number: 201 Years DIA uncil District: 11 e Administrator will denver International Airings and improve sale cost will be funded from concessionsConceth the City all Joint Mong Fund is used solely eting assets and service Contract Amount (A)	complete field 208865  evelop, and irport. Upon s resulting in the Joint bessionaires larketing Fully to promotions.	d implement a comprehen implementation, the pin additional non-airlin that Marketing Fund the capay 1% of gross revenueds are held in a fund the concessions programment.	ensive marketing plan to promote the concession will improve customer knowledge & service revenue to the airport with improved customer ost will be borne by the contribution of 1% of some sinto the Joint Marketing Fund per their (Fund # 73880) separate from the O&M Fund ram. The cost of the contract includes pass-through the contract and the co	ons ce, er sales

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? No (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain.	
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
SIRE Tracking Number: Date:	

**Date Goals Assigned:** N/A

Key Contract Terms
Vendor/Contractor Name: STREET SOURCE Marketing and Communications LLC
Contract control number: 201208865
City's contract manager: Vance Wolverton
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes Was it the low bid? No
Term/Duration of contract/project: 3 Years
Renewal terms:
Purpose: To develop and implement a cohesive marketing plan for Airport concession.
Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks:
Cost/value: \$5,953,845/ Increased sales, improved customer service,
Source of funds: Joint Marketing Fund, 1% of sales contribution by participating concessionaires
Benefit: Improved customer service,
Termination provision for City and for contractor:
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract?
Location: DIA
Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_